

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
Orders served from 6/12/2017 through 6/16/2017

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Chiropractic Joseph Eaton Bernard, D.C. Grand Blanc, MI	23-01-008258	06/09/2017 Reinstatement Granted Probation	
Marriage & Family Therapy Brad Alan Larner, M.F.T. Saginaw, MI	41-01-006360	07/09/2017 Suspended	Sexual Misconduct
Massage Therapy Daniel Armand Lockett, M.T. Kalamazoo, MI	75-01-004480	06/12/2017 Summary Suspension	Sexual Misconduct
Medicine Timur Anum Baruti, M.D. Leslie, MI	43-01-052165	07/09/2017 Limited / Restricted Probation Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence Practice Outside Scope of License Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Medicine Mohammad K Batayneh, M.D. Livonia, MI	43-01-033756	06/09/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Revoked Fine Imposed	Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Criminal Conviction - Drug Related Drug Diversion Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC Failure to Report/Comply
Medicine Waddah H Ghebe, M.D. Sanford, FL	43-01-073451	06/09/2017 Reinstatement Denied	
Medicine Ali Salim Makki, M.D. Dearborn Heights, MI	43-01-048780	06/09/2017 Reclassification Granted	

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Medicine Kartik H Shah, M.D. Novi, MI	43-01-039208	06/09/2017 Reinstatement Granted Probation	
Nursing Javed Akhtar, L.P.N. Brownstown Township, MI	47-03-104742	06/08/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Revoked Fine Imposed	Lack of Good Moral Character Criminal Conviction Unethical Business Practice Unprofessional Conduct
Nursing Leslie Anne Butera, R.N. Dearborn Heights, MI	47-04-243152	06/08/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Fine Imposed Probation Upon Automatic Reinstatement	Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition Incompetence Substance Use Disorder Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion Failure to Report/Comply
Nursing Lucia Gavriles, R.N. West Bloomfield, MI	47-04-306269	06/08/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Probation Upon Automatic Reinstatement	Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Nursing Matthew Robert Gillis, L.P.N. Clare, MI	47-03-112286	07/08/2017 Suspended	Probation Violation
Nursing Tracie LaDonn McClarty, L.P.N. Pontiac, MI	47-03-065884	07/08/2017 Limited / Restricted Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action Failure to Report/Comply
Nursing Kristie Ann Mollohan, L.P.N. Kalamazoo, MI	47-03-101848	06/08/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Revoked Fine Imposed	Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Nursing Robert Bruce Sears, R.N. Algonac, MI	47-04-297135	07/06/2017 Probation	Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition Incompetence Drug Diversion

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Nursing Jennifer Frances Vanzo, R.N. Dearborn Heights, MI	47-04-285313	07/08/2017 Suspended Fine Imposed Probation Upon Automatic Reinstatement	Negligence - Incompetence Probation Violation
Nursing D Marie Yusupova, L.P.N. Battle Creek, MI	47-03-109503	07/08/2017 Suspended Probation Upon Automatic Reinstatement	Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Optometry David B Whitney, O.D. East Lansing, MI	49-01-002776	06/09/2017 Probation Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Pharmacy Tiara Andrea Akra, Ph.T., Ltd. Detroit, MI	53-03-014473	06/14/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Voluntarily Surrendered Fine Imposed	Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy Conner Pharmacy Detroit, MI	53-01-010623	07/14/2017 Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC and Article 7
Pharmacy Melissa Ann Fenner, Ph.T. Quincy, MI	53-03-008260	06/14/2017 Voluntarily Surrendered	Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy Hassan Ali Ghouli, R.Ph. West Bloomfield, MI	53-02-038202	07/14/2017 Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC and Article 7
Pharmacy Toqueer UI Hassan, R.Ph. Canton, MI	53-02-035783	07/14/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC and Article 7

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy Brenda Louise Jackson, R.Ph. White Plains, MD	53-02-029743	06/14/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Limited / Restricted Fine Imposed	Lack of Good Moral Character Criminal Conviction - Drug Related Sister State Disciplinary Action Drug Diversion Failure to Report/Comply
Pharmacy Philip G Kraft, R.Ph. Bloomfield Hills, MI	53-02-020164	07/14/2017 Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC and Article 7
Pharmacy Nabil Abraham Moussa, R.Ph. Dearborn Heights, MI	53-02-033663	07/14/2017 Suspended Upon Automatic Reinstatement – Limited / Restricted Probation	Negligence - Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Pharmacy Kirsten Lea Ross, Ph.T. Novi, MI	53-03-004091	06/14/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Fine Imposed Upon Automatic Reinstatement – Probation	Negligence - Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Pharmacy Atul C Shah, M.D. Center Line, MI	Drug Control and CS License 43-01-053461	06/14/2017 Voluntarily Surrendered Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC – Article 7
Pharmacy Kerry Ann Stephens, Ph.T., Ltd. Quincy, MI	53-03-003761	06/14/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Voluntarily Surrendered	Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Pharmacy Scott Eric Talmage, R.Ph. Kentwood, MI	53-02-042004	07/14/2017 Probation	Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy Vetsource Home Delivery Portland, OR	53-01-008757	07/14/2017 Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC – Article 7

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Dorothy NaKenia Ward, Ph.T. Roseville, MI	53-03-009452	06/14/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Upon Automatic Reinstatement – Limited / Restricted Probation	Negligence - Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Pharmacy Brock Michael Wilson, R.Ph. Trenton, MI	53-02-036927	06/16/2017 Summary Suspension	Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition Incompetence Substance Use Disorder Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion

Date Submitted: 7/10/2017

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/verifylicense.

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that is not posted to the Verify a License web site; please submit a request in writing to Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, Freedom of Information Coordinator at LARAFOIAInfo@michigan.gov

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Web site: <http://www.michigan.gov/healthlicense>.